

Project Name	132ND ST SE/134TH PL SE/CATHCART WAY OVERLAY (SEATTLE HILL ROAD TO SR 9)
Project Numbers	RC1797,RR6371
Bid No.	PW-24-0015SB
Bid Date	01/30/2024
Total No of Bidders	3

Calculated By: _____
Checked By: _____
Construction Manager: _____
Project Manager: _____
Engineering Services Director: _____

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Engineer Estimate		Bidder 1 Granite Construction Company		Bidder 2 Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Bidder 3 Reece Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01. PREPARATION												
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	253,833.33	412,900.00	412,900.00	480,000.00	480,000.00	156,500.00	156,500.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	28,233.33	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,102.00	S.Y.	77.67	65.00	71,630.00	108.00	119,016.00	68.00	74,936.00	57.00	62,814.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1,670.00	L.F.	29.67	20.00	33,400.00	24.00	40,080.00	33.00	55,110.00	32.00	53,440.00
5	DELETED ITEM	0.00	S.Y.		0.00	0.00						
02. GRADING												
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	425.00	S.Y.	58.67	80.00	34,000.00	45.00	19,125.00	93.00	39,525.00	38.00	16,150.00
09. SURFACING												
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290.00	TON	27.17	65.00	18,850.00	25.00	7,250.00	26.50	7,685.00	30.00	8,700.00
14. HOT MIX ASPHALT												
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	127,100.00	S.Y.	2.45	4.00	508,400.00	1.25	158,875.00	3.60	457,560.00	2.50	317,750.00
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	190.00	TON	176.00	225.00	42,750.00	175.00	33,250.00	158.00	30,020.00	195.00	37,050.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	14,770.00	TON	116.67	140.00	2,067,800.00	110.00	1,624,700.00	115.00	1,698,550.00	125.00	1,846,250.00
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	11,485.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	11,485.00	1.00	11,485.00	1.00	11,485.00	1.00	11,485.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
13	COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
14	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	160.00	L.F.	64.00	50.00	8,000.00	66.00	10,560.00	52.00	8,320.00	74.00	11,840.00
17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING												
15	ESC LEAD	20.00	DAY	59.33	150.00	3,000.00	10.00	200.00	60.00	1,200.00	108.00	2,160.00
16	INLET PROTECTION	210.00	EACH	81.33	100.00	21,000.00	125.00	26,250.00	44.00	9,240.00	75.00	15,750.00
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	15,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
18. TRAFFIC												
18	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1,460.00	L.F.	41.00	60.00	87,600.00	35.00	51,100.00	38.00	55,480.00	50.00	73,000.00
19	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	1,010.00	L.F.	34.33	50.00	50,500.00	35.00	35,350.00	38.00	38,380.00	30.00	30,300.00
20	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	2,060.00	L.F.	40.33	45.00	92,700.00	40.00	82,400.00	40.00	82,400.00	41.00	84,460.00
21	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	80,000.00	L.F.	2.92	4.00	320,000.00	2.00	160,000.00	3.25	260,000.00	3.50	280,000.00
22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	28,000.00	L.F.	6.00	6.00	168,000.00	8.00	224,000.00	5.00	140,000.00	5.00	140,000.00
23	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	600.00	L.F.	16.92	24.00	14,400.00	16.00	9,600.00	17.25	10,350.00	17.50	10,500.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	81.00	EACH	444.67	250.00	20,250.00	410.00	33,210.00	460.00	37,260.00	464.00	37,584.00
25	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE	2,100.00	L.F.	7.67	6.00	12,600.00	7.00	14,700.00	8.00	16,800.00	8.00	16,800.00
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	3,680.00	S.F.	12.67	8.00	29,440.00	12.00	44,160.00	13.00	47,840.00	13.00	47,840.00
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE	880.00	L.F.	24.00	15.00	13,200.00	22.00	19,360.00	25.00	22,000.00	25.00	22,000.00
28	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	31.00	EACH	421.67	250.00	7,750.00	400.00	12,400.00	430.00	13,330.00	435.00	13,485.00
29	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	16,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	43,500.00	43,500.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	8.00	EACH	217.67	125.00	1,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	203.00	1,624.00
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	8.64	HUND	1,050.00	480.00	4,147.20	1,000.00	8,640.00	1,050.00	9,072.00	1,100.00	9,504.00
32	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	27,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
33	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	0.96	MI.	14,700.00	10,000.00	9,600.00	20,000.00	19,200.00	12,100.00	11,616.00	12,000.00	11,520.00
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	139,706.00	L.F.	0.95	0.75	104,779.50	1.00	139,706.00	0.85	118,750.10	1.00	139,706.00
35	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION	1,830.00	L.F.	4.70	5.00	9,150.00	1.00	1,830.00	1.10	2,013.00	12.00	21,960.00
36	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION	8,030.00	S.F.	2.42	4.00	32,120.00	1.00	8,030.00	0.25	2,007.50	6.00	48,180.00
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - PUGET PARK DR/58TH DR SE	1.00	L.S.	105,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - N. SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR	1.00	L.S.	38,666.67	23,000.00	23,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SNO. CASCADE DRIVE	1.00	L.S.	37,666.67	27,000.00	27,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - 69TH DR SE	1.00	L.S.	99,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - 144TH PL SE	1.00	L.S.	44,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
42	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	250.00	HR	8.67	30.00	7,500.00	7.00	1,750.00	9.00	2,250.00	10.00	2,500.00



43	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.00	L.S.	118,666.67	69,300.00	69,300.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	228,000.00	228,000.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.00	L.S.	104,333.33	60,000.00	60,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
45	FLAGGERS	1,300.00	HR	81.33	75.00	97,500.00	95.00	123,500.00	75.00	97,500.00	74.00	96,200.00
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	740.00	S.F.	40.00	40.00	29,600.00	47.00	34,780.00	45.00	33,300.00	28.00	20,720.00
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2,500.00	HR	7.50	3.00	7,500.00	9.00	22,500.00	7.50	18,750.00	6.00	15,000.00
48	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	320.00	HR	51.33	100.00	32,000.00	80.00	25,600.00	34.00	10,880.00	40.00	12,800.00
49	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	8,500.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00
50	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	580.00	HR	151.67	165.00	95,700.00	150.00	87,000.00	155.00	89,900.00	150.00	87,000.00
51	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR TYPE 3	89.00	EACH	1,150.00	1,000.00	89,000.00	1,100.00	97,900.00	1,150.00	102,350.00	1,200.00	106,800.00
52	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	25,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
53	PROJECT NOTICE SIGNS	1.00	L.S.	5,266.67	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
54	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	16,666.67	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
55	RAISED WIDE CURB AND GUTTER	210.00	L.F.	45.67	85.00	17,850.00	38.00	7,980.00	41.00	8,610.00	58.00	12,180.00
19. OTHER ITEMS												
56	ADJUST MANHOLE	8.00	EACH	800.00	650.00	5,200.00	800.00	6,400.00	650.00	5,200.00	950.00	7,600.00
57	ADJUST VALVE BOX	27.00	EACH	711.67	450.00	12,150.00	800.00	21,600.00	385.00	10,395.00	950.00	25,650.00
58	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	L.S.	1,083.30	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	149.90	149.90	2,100.00	2,100.00
59	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	26,833.33	50,000.00	50,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
60	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	542.00	S.F.	66.33	45.00	24,390.00	78.00	42,276.00	86.00	46,612.00	35.00	18,970.00
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	981.00	S.Y.	166.00	125.00	122,625.00	160.00	156,960.00	182.00	178,542.00	156.00	153,036.00
62	TRAINING	400.00	HR	58.33	35.00	14,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	80.00	32,000.00	85.00	34,000.00
63	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	746.67	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	450.00	450.00	790.00	790.00
64	PROPERTY RESTORATION	30,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00
65	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
66	FORCE ACCOUNT - SILVER LAKE WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT	10,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
67	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	14.00	EACH	1,050.00	1,250.00	17,500.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	950.00	13,300.00	1,200.00	16,800.00
68	VALVE BOX	44.00	EACH	610.00	850.00	37,400.00	1,000.00	44,000.00	640.00	28,160.00	190.00	8,360.00
69	POTHOLING	5.00	EACH	708.33	500.00	2,500.00	750.00	3,750.00	375.00	1,875.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
70	PLASTIC LINE	213.00	L.F.	7.17	60.00	12,780.00	10.00	2,130.00	5.50	1,171.50	6.00	1,278.00
71	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	1,250.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
72	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	40,000.00	EST.	1.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00
Base Bid TOTAL						5,480,193.70		4,816,850.00		4,822,572.00		5,073,483.00
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						0.00%		-12.10%		-12.00%		-7.42%